ROAD '

PRESENT

THE RESULT OF THEIR
50 MILES TANDEM & SOLO
TIME TRIALS
ON
SUNDAY 19TH SEPTEMBER 1982

under R.T.T.C. regulations



THE RESULT OF THE VIKING ROAD CLUB 50 THAT WAS HELD ON COURSE E72
ON SUNDAY 19TH SEPTEMBER 1982 .THE EVENT WAS TIMED BY ROY DAVIDSON

ASSISTED BY JOHN CROWLEY. THE WINNER WILL HOLD THE ALLISON TROPHY |

FOR ONE YEAR.

1st 110 G.West- Marlboxo AC a0 Sl S DB ] O
2nd 80 M.Oliver South Eastern RC 1.52.10 i 5,38
3rd 76 E.McGowan Thanet RC 1.54.49 S 9,55
4th 95 M.Minting Highgate CC 105550 . * A o5
S5th 75 R.Maslem Norfolk Olympic 1,55.51 LS 3.12
6th .40 K.Craven Crescent CC 1,.56,14
7th 85 B.Dennis Thanet RC 1.56.45 P.B.by 3.45
8th. 36 A.Everett C C Breckland 1.56,50 o 7.08
9th 45 G.Hodgson San Fairy Ann CC 1.57.03 Yoot 3.19
10th 60 C.Helloway Bristol South CC 1.57.07
11th 30 E,Beauchamp Crescent CC 1557 - 18
12th 10 M.Hennessey Southend & Co Whs 1,58.02
13th 104 V.Denson Redbridge CC 1,58.57 P.B.by 14.39
14th 86 J.Royle Fenland Clarion L5159, 07 st 4,15
15th 87 K.Salter Thanet RC 1559512 Lt 5.49
16th 50 T.Kempley Sydenham Wheelers 1L, 66,28
17th 51 D.Youell "Eagle RC 1.59.47 P.B.by 2,254
i8th 15 G.Irons Essex Roads CC 2,00.18 il 14s
19th 96 M.Riley Coventry RC 2.00.24 LR 4,20
20th 70 B.Shipton Worthing Excelsior 2.00.43 y
21st 25 D.Sharpe Chelmer CC 2,01.01
22nd 77 A.Richardson Dulwich Paragon CC 2,01.300 P.B.By 4.57
23rd 26 R.Thomas South Lancs RC 2.02.02 WEan 2.23
24th 94 G.Scullion RUALP . cC 2.02,13 LR 0 L)
25th 12 D.Clarke Godric CC 2.02.14 A 2,55
26th 37 R.Bradley Wolsey RC 2.02.26 PR 2,55
27th 89 P.Gatens Herts Wheelers 2.02.,29 Mo 3039
28th 35 D.Jennings Becontree Whs CC 2.02, 44
29th ~ 78 C.Grant High Wycombe CC 2.02.45 P.Boby « 5,17
30th 11 A.Lattimore Crescent CC 2,03. 30
3lst 47 J.Staines Mildenhall & Dist 2 04 SR DS BND y A 5
32nd 101 C.Dyason St.Neots CC 2.04.20 (Puncture)
33rd 73 M Batchelor Wolsey RC 2.04. 38 P.B.by 6.03
34trh 83 B.Duly Highgate CC 2,04.42 Y eatts 6.54
35th 42 C.Dales Wolsey RC 2.05.22 i 1,32
36th 33 A.Mitchell Crest CC 2.05.23 et 1.16
37th 97 K.Dorling Kingston Phoenix 2,06,14 M 1208
38th 82 G.Fenwick Bec CC 2.06,22
39th 22 R.Hare Basildon CC 2,06.27
40th 56 M.Pepper Wolsey RC 2.06.28

( SEE™ THE L TGHYS
SPEND ‘NOW. - SAVE LATER

RECHARGEABLE HP2 Batteries can be charged up to 10,000 times.
After the high initial cost (£2.80) they cost virtually nothing
to recharge ~ about 3p per time. If you buy ordinary HP2s every
fortnight during the winter you®ll have spent over £4 by spring.
Thats £20 per battery over the next five years even if prices
stay the same! Save money by purchasing a Multi-purpose chargsr
for £9.60, It will recharge not only the HP2 size but alsc HP1l
and Hp7s and all batteries are guaranteed for 5 years. A separate
charger is available for PP3 batteries.

Goods are sent post free.

Send now for despatch within 24 hours. Please complete the ceoupon
carefully.

TO:~ Mike Dyasbn 4 High Street, Blunham, Beds MK44 3NL

Please supply:=

Multi-purpose Charger @ £9.60 £
HP2 batteries @ £2,80 each £
HP7 12 @ 210608 &
HP11 L @ 32 Fo o W e
PP3 charger @ £6 90 £
PP3 batteries @ £4.,90 " £

Total £

Sorry we do not accept that inflationary plastic money)

Name Signature

Address

Postcode




RESULT QF THE VIKING TANDEM 50 ( 1 41st = 72 P,SW!“nan East Surrey RC

2.06.43
42nd 9 M.Clarke Godric CC 2,06,47 P.B.by 23,47
lsg S.Williams & R.Ireland Essex Road CC 1.54.19 43rd 17 P.Chapman Bishops Stortford CC 2.06.49 " " 1.54
; | 44th 38 D.Brewer West Kent RC 2.06:00: Y s 1.28
2nd S.Bearpark & A,Clark Egsex Road CC 1.57.44 ASE S R aahly & Aonham CC 2.07.10
3rd D.Stagg & R.Badger Essex Road CC 1.58.46 : 46th 62 S.Swetman Mrs Festival RC 2.07.38
. ; AR 47th- 41 G.Dawson Teaside RC 2.07.43
5w o nen  ERD Dien Vil Rosd Club 20000 48th 18 J.Summerhayes Lea Valley RC 2.07.50 P.B,by 5.44
5th R.Bryant & R Salthouse Herts Wheelers 2.08.31 f 49th 79 W.Chapman Hounslow & Dist 2O ol g 9.29
50th 61 C.Gandy Mrs San Fairy Ann CC 2.08,06
* Messrs Turner & Brinton (who should have known better) f 51zt 109 B.Hayward Viking Road Club 208,34, 't 7.52
reviced the course tc their own preference and rode an ‘ 52nd 98 J.Bartholomew Balham CC 2.,08,41 First 50
extra couple of miles. Well it was pretty foggy!' j 53rd 108 C.Robsocn Eastbourne Rovers CC 2.09.12
f 54th 52 M.Dawson Mrs Teeside RC 2.09, 34
; 55th 23 M.Walker C.C.Bexley 2.,09,42 P.B.by 44s
; 56th 48 D.Rockley Elite CC 2.10.41
FOOD FOR THOUGHT | 57th 13 G.Philpott Maldon & Dist CC 2,10.59 P.B.by 25s
‘ 58th 84 R.Barker Chelmer CC 2 s h: e gt 5.01
The Event Secretary (who is now taking bribes for good positions | 59th 67 C.Kindred Wolsey RC 2:11.34
in next years field) thanks all those who contributed to this ‘ 60th 6 R.Stevenson Godric CC 2.11.43
event expecially the man with the smoke machine in Chelmsford. 61lth 32 J.Zielinski Whitewebbs CC 212435
As you all know, the resulting fog caused a 40 minute inter% , 62nd 44 G.Plank Sydenham Wheelers 2.12,43 P.B.by 4.07
ruption tc the eventi and resulting discomfort to the officials 63rd 53 R.Willsmer Twickenham CC 2.13,02
and 32 marsballs all of whom accepted this additional chore 64th 43 E.Saunderson Ipswich BC 21321 18t 50
without complaint. .., 65th 28 W.Hester Leo RC 2.13.25
It is interesting to compare the resulting "Two Events' of the ( 66th 74 D.Clephord My lop, SE.Chrigtopheme 2.14.10 P.B.by '6.10
first 69 riders (ie.Nos 4 to 73) 59 started and 55 finished oz | O/t¢h 57 P.Marsh Miss Halnault RC e
those 32 were outside their current best by an average of 3m.25s | 68th g Dadne Igswheh, G 205,89 P;B°§y A
and 19 recorded personal bests by an average of 3m.57s. This is ! 6oth, 24 D.Bapkay ROdney Sy 2°18”?2 ; 204
an overall average deficit on current best of 38 seconds.Of the ; 70th, 14 Bolgggor Chglnor S 280
last ;37 riders: (nos 74 to 110) 3L started and 23 #imisned only | o35 08 P.Peppek Mpsy Wopsey HC 200y
two ridexs* were outside their current best and by only 32 secs vang (69, BupEer ns o HaBp it RE 26 Tn
20 riders recorded personal bests by an average of 6m,19, This } ;Z:i 42 g'g::vjrs g?i:ﬁ;sggr fovers §°§§°2§
= p . : ; ! ney i .23,
is an overall averasge improvement on current best of 5m48, i 75th 39 K.Hill Ihdwich BC 2 .25.26
As the weather conditions were near enough equal throughout the | 76th 7 A.McCullum Chelmer CC 2.25,47
event the traffic would appear to be worth 6% minutes. ‘ 77th 69 M.Adams Mrg West Suffolk Whs 2.26,44 1st 50
\ 78th 29 L.Staiford Rodney CC 2.28,35
* Chris Dyason who punctured finished Im,35 outside his best but ‘ 79th 59 D.SalisburyMs Hainault RC 2,29.07 1lst 50
[

has been ignored in these Statistics,



LADIES RACE FOR THE B

(L\

OB. HARRIS TROPHY

let 62 Mrs S.Swetman Festival RC

2nd 61 Mrs C,Gandy San Fairy Ann CC
drd 52. Mrs M Dawson” Teeside RC

4th 74 Miss P,Shepherd Lon,St.Christophers
Sith 587 Miss P Marsh Hainault RC

8th 58 Mxs P Pepper Welsey RC

7th 63 Mrs J Burrow Hainault RC

8th 68 Mrs M Adanms West Suffolk Wheelers
9th 59 Miss D Salisbury Hainault RC

TEAMS

ist Thanet RC McGowan ,Dennis & Sturtens

2nd Crescent CC Lat

timore,Beauchamp & Craven

3rd Wolsey RU Bradley,Dales & Batchelor
4th Sydenham Whe Plank,Kempley, & Loader
5th Godric CC Stevenson,M.Clark & D,Clarke

6th Chelmer CC Tay
7th Ipswich BC Kin
8tk Hainault RC

lor,Sharpe & Barker
g,Hill & Saunderson

FASTEST RIDERS STARTI

a lor a6 - No 76
a 2 o0r a7 - No 87
a 3or a 8 - No 78
a4o0r a9 - No 104

NG ON

E.McGowan Thanet RC
K.Salter = Thanet RC
C.Grant High Wycombe CC
V.Denson Redbridge CC

SPONSORED CLUBS

Whitewebbs CC

Norfelk Olympic RC
Unity CC

St.Neocts CC

Fenland Clarion

Herts Wheelers

West Suffolk Wheelers
Mildenhall CC

~ VAT Watkins Ltd.

- Tuckswood Motors

- Hireconomy Cars

- Peugeot Cycles

- Conders Garage

- Hertford Equipment Hire
- Grinstead.

- Dairytime

NNNNNNDNNN

Ms Marsh,Ms<Saiisbury ,MrsBurrow

.07,
.08,
.09,
.14,
.15,
.18,
=19,
.26,
29,

5.50.46
5.57.02
6.12,.26
6.19,22
6.20.44
6.30.47
6.54.26
7.03.31

1.54.49
1.59.12
2.02,45
1.58.57

38
06
34
10
10

14
44
o7

«*

VETERANS 01( ~GE STANDARD

lst
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
1lth
12th
13th
i4th
i5th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
2ist
22ud
23rd
24th
25th
26th
7"
28th
29th
30th
31lst
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th

W.Chapman
K.Craven
M.Dawson
D,Jevnings
E .Beauchamp
G.Irons
G.Dawson
C.Holloway
V.Denson
T.Kempley
C.Robson
D.Brewer
R.Thomas
M.Pepper
M.Hennessey
B.Duly
R.Loader
G.Philpott
R.Stevenson
R.Willzmer
P,Swetman
A.Lattimore
A.McCullim
R.Barker

P.Pepper Mrs

J.Stalines
G.Fenwick
B .Hayward
L.Stafford
A.Mitchell
W.Hester

E,Saunderscn

E,.Taylor
G.Plank
F . Disney
D .Barker

Hounslow & District

Cresgscent CC

Mrs.Teeside RC
Becontree Whs

Crescent CC

Egsex Roads CC

Teeside RC

Bristol South CC
Redbridge CC
Sydenham Whs CC
Eastbourne Rovers CC
West Kent RC

South Lancs RC

Wolsey RC

Southend & Cc Whs

Highgate CC

Sydenham Whs CC
Maldon & District CC

Godric CC

Twickenham CC
East Surrey RC

Crescent CC
Chelmer CC
Chelmer CC

.Wolsey RC
Miidenhall & District

Bec,CC

Viking Road Club

Rodney CC
Crest CC
Leoc RC
Ipswich BC
Chelmer CC

Sydenham Whs CC
Viking Road Club

Rodney CC

Would any rider who was "attacked" by a car on the Stanway
area of the course please write to the event secretary as

Age

62
51
54
56
51
52
56
45
46
45
53
50
45
46
41
47
49
51
50
51
45
41
61
48
46
40
42
44
61
40
47
46
50
44
51
40

this driver is being reported to the police.
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35.28
32.31
31.51
31.39
8327
29.33
26, 40
25,07
24,22
22,45
21.46
20748
20.12
20,04
20.01
19.41
19,22
17.46
15,55
15.43
1531
14,33
14.27
14.13
13.31
12.43.
12.43
12,36
11,39
11,38
10,58
9.58
9.07
8.27
5,04
1.21




